

11 April 2025

Goldlion Holdings Limited

7th floor, Goldlion Holdings Centre, 13–15 Yuen Shun Circuit, Siu Lek Yuen, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong

Attn: Board of Directors

Grand Sunny Limited
7th Floor, Goldlion Holdings Centre
13–15 Yuen Shun Circuit, Siu Lek Yuen
Shatin, New Territories
Hong Kong

Attn: The Sole Director

Dear Sirs,

(1) PROPOSAL FOR THE PRIVATIZATION OF

Jones Lang LaSalle Corporate Appraisal and Advisory Limited 7/F One Taikoo Place 979 King's Road Hong Kong tel +852 2846 5000 fax +852 2169 6001 Company Licence No.: C-030171

仲量聯行企業評估及咨詢有限公司 香港英皇道 979 號太古坊一座 7 樓

公司牌照號碼: C-030171

電話 +852 2846 5000 傳真 +852 2169 6001

GOLDLION HOLDINGS LIMITED BY THE OFFEROR BY WAY OF A SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT UNDER SECTION 673 OF THE COMPANIES ORDINANCE

AND

(2) PROPOSED WITHDRAWAL OF LISTING OF GOLDLION HOLDINGS LIMITED

We refer to the scheme document (the "Scheme Document") in relation to the captioned subject dated 11 April 2025 jointly issued by Grand Sunny Limited and Goldlion Holdings Limited.

We hereby give our written consent and confirm that we have not withdrawn our written consent to the issue of the Scheme Document with the inclusion therein the text of our valuation report dated 11 April 2025 as set out in part A of Appendix II to the Scheme Document (the "**Property Valuation Report**"), and the references to our name, opinion and report in the form and context in which they respectively appear in the Scheme Document.

We hereby further consent to the Property Valuation Report and this letter being made available for display as described in the paragraph headed "14. DOCUMENTS ON DISPLAY" in Appendix III to the Scheme Document.

For and on behalf of

Jones Lang LaSalle Corporate Appraisal and Advisory Limited

Gilbert C.H. Chan Senior Director